30	· ••	10-31-2006	. U.S. Dep Patent a
26	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	103329689	ed original docume
U	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
,	New	│ <u>⊠</u> Assignmen	t
0	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	│ <u>□</u> License	
•	Document ID #	│ <u></u> Merger	
7	☐ Correction of PTO Error	│ 🔲 Security Ag	
	Reel # Frame #	│	Name
	☐ Corrective Document	│	
	Reel # Frame #		
	Conveying Party(ies)		Execution Da
	1. June PARK		September 21
	2. Hyun-Jung CHO		September 21
	3.		

partment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	103329	9689	ed original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
│		🛚 🔯 Assignme	nt	<u>β</u>		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		License				
Document ID #		Merger		ည်တို့ 📱		
☐ Correction of PTO Error	'	Security A		0.0 ₹		
Reel # Frame #		Change of	Name	82		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		☐ Other:		1300(29/2		
Conveying Party(ies)	<del></del>	L	Execution Da			
1. June PARK			September 21			
2. Hyun-Jung CHO	September 21, 2006					
3.			Coptombol 2	, 2000		
4.						
5.						
6.						
Mark if Additional Names of Conve	ying Parties Attached	d				
Receiving Party						
Name CJ Corp.						
Name						
Address 500, 5ga, Namdaem	ioon-no					
Address Chung-ku	5 12	* 1 4				
Address <u>Seoul</u>	Republic o		7:- O- d-			
City	State/Cou		Zip Code			
Mark if Additional Names of Received	ring Parties Attached	l T	<del></del>			
Correspondent Name and Address		ł				
Stephanie M. Lawley		1	Telen	hone: (202) 737-6770		
Leydig, Voit & Mayer		Facsimile: (202) 737-6776				
700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300		Attorney Docket No. 403838				
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960		}		5, 200mar. 100.000		
	pages of the attached	convevance de	ocument including an	y attachments: 2		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 2  Application Number(s) □ Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Patent Application Number		O NOT ENTER BO				
Patent Application Nun	bers	<u> </u>	Patent Number	ers		
	<u> </u>					
	J	<u> </u>				
If this document is being filed together			the date the patent	Month Day Year		
application was signed by the first nam	ed executing invento	r.		September 21,		
Detect On the Control of the Control				2006		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number only if a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT		
Number has not been assigned.		505				
		PCT	PCT	PCT		
Number of Branaries	<del></del>		<u> </u>			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 1						
Fee Amount						
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00						
Method of Payment: ☐ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$						
☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216						
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: X Yes No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a						
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Stephanie M. Lawley	Suphane M	· dawlla	00+26,2	006		
Name of Person Signing	Sign	ature		Doto		

Assignment Tml P1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

PARK, June of 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Jangan Building, 177-86, Imun 3-dong, Dongdaem un-qu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

CHO, Hyun-Jung of 102-1209 Dusan Apartment, Gaebong 2-dong, Guro-qu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Packaging for foodstuffs

CJ Corp., a Korean Corporation under the laws of Korea of 500, 5ga, Na mdaemoon-no, Chung-ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea

(Hereinafter called the Assignee), its successor and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

I) the application for United States Letters Design entitled

which was executed by the unders	igned on 21 September 2006			
or filed on	and accorded Serial No.			
(hereinafter called the Application);				

- ii) any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;
- iii) any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called the Patent);
- v) All benefits under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property.
  - It is hereby authorized that the above-mentioned assignees insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application.
    - It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Pa

1

tents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignees, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, to reissue patent applications, execute all additional assignments and other writings and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee.

Signed at Seoul, Republic of Korea

This 21st day of September , 2006.

WITNESS:

KIM, Soo-Min

129-602 Daerim Apartment, Haengdang-dong, Seongdong-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

WITNESS:

Yoo, So-Yeon 3-307 Banpo Apartment, Banpobon-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

**RECORDED: 10/26/2006** 

INVENTOR:

PARK, June

INVENTOR:

CHO, Hyun-Jung